Report No.2019AF0943
TYPE-EXAMINATION REPORT OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
（LIFT）
Product category    Main lift component
Equipment Type     Driving machine
Product name    Lift traction machine
Model/Type    WYT-U
Manufacturer    Shenyang Bluelight Drive Technology Co.,Ltd.

Hand winding device Yes
Motor
Type code WYT-U2.5FS Construction pattern
3 phase AC permanent
magnet synchronous
Outer rotor
Rated power 32.70 kW Rated rotate speed 199 r/min
Rated voltage 380 V Rated current 71.9 A
Rated frequency 49.7 Hz Insulation grade F
Duty cycle S5-40% Shell protection grade IP41
Overload protection
device
Overheating  Frequency of starter 240F/H
Explosion-proof sign Not applicable Name of manufacturer
Shenyang Bluelight Drive
Technology Co.,Ltd.
Reduction
device
Structure pattern Not applicable Reduction radio Not applicable
Reduce level  Not applicable Width between centers Not applicable mm
Crossed axis angle Not applicable Lubricating oil specification Not applicable
Material grade of contacting surface on transmission pair  Not applicable
Driving
sheave
Groove quantity 7 Groove shape U shape with cut
Hoist ropes diameter 12 mm
Heat treatment for groove
surface
/
Sheave pitch diameter 480 mm Winding method Single winding
Brake
Type code BLB Effect position Traction sheave
Quantity and
construction pattern
Straightly driving electromagnetic
drum（Two dividedly installed）
Insulation grade F
Rated working voltage
for electromagnet
DC110 V Explosion-proof sign Not applicable
Brake drum diameter 670mm
Driving
system
Speed control method
Variable voltage variable
frequency control
Speed control device Frequency converter
Speed feedback device Rotary encoder
 T Y P E - E X A M I N A T I O N  R E P O R T  o f
S P E C I A L  E Q U I P M E N T
( L I F T )
SHENZHEN INSTITUTE OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
INSPECTION AND TEST
TS7610038-2021
Report No. 2019AF0943
 Page  of 8 3
2. Technical documents check and results
 No.  Project code Items  Results Conclusion
1 Y5.1 Certificate and related technical data Information Complete Pass
2 Y5.2 Calculation data Information Complete Pass
3 Y5.3 Main design drawing Information Complete Pass
3. Sample check and test
3.1. Test projects and results
No.
Project code and
name
Project contents and requirements Results  Conclusion
1
Y6.1.1
Insulation resistor
of stator winding
When the insulation resistance of the stator winding is in heat
condition or the temperature rise test is finished, it shall not be
less than 0.5 MΩ; the cold-state insulation resistance is not less
than 5 MΩ.
Meet the
requirements
Pass
2
Y6.1.2
Pressure resisting
test
The three-phase leading-out terminal and machine shall earth
are applied with double power voltage and 1000 V test
voltage; the temperature sensor and the machine shell earth,
the three-phase leading-out terminal of the elevator driving
host are applied with 500 V test voltage; the test lasting time is
60s, the leakage current is not more than 100mA.
8.70 mA Pass
3
Y6.2.1
Brake system type
The brake system shall be provided with an electromechanical
brake (frictional type) and keep release state under the
continuously charging state. The braked part shall be rigidly
connected with the traction wheel, the winding cylinder or the
chain wheel in machine manner.
Meet the
requirements
Pass
4 The band type brake cannot be applied in driving machine.
Meet the